Southern Methodist vs Florida

At The Louisiana Superdome
Temp: 62° in the Dome. Outside Temp

Unavailable: SMU - None; FLO - None

MVP: Kerwin Bell (FLO)
Passing: 176 Yds, 165 Rating

Team 1st 2nd
Southern Methodist 3 0
Florida 3 3

lst Quarter
- Esteve 35 yard field goal 9:54
- C.Perkins 37 yard field goal 2:31

2nd Quarter
- C.Perkins 39 yard field goal 8:27

3rd Quarter
- A.Reese 6 yard pass from D.King (
- N.Anderson 1 yard run ( C.Perkins

4th Quarter

- N.Anderson 1 yard run ( C.Perkins
- C.Perkins 24 yard field goal 5:23
- Dupard 1 yard run ( Esteve kick

TEAM STATISTICS
First Downs

Rushing

Passing

Penalty
Offensive plays - yards
Rushes - yards
Passes
Gross passing yards
Sacked - yards lost
Net passing yards

Interceptions - yards
Punts - average

Punt returns - yards
Kick returns - yards

Fumbles - lost
Penalties - yards
Third down efficiency
Fourth down efficiency
Time of possession

INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS

Rushing

Southern Methodist - Dupard 17-69, 1
R.Morris 1-0

Florida - N.Anderson 13-40, 2 TD; J.Williams 13-70;

Massey 2-8; F. 2--4; Corlew 1-5
Passing

Southern Methodist - D.King 12-18-18
Florida - K.Bell 15-18-176
Receiving

Southern Methodist - R.Morris 3-48;
A.Reese 1-6

Florida - Nattiel 3-41; N.Anderson 2

Rolle 1-5; Peddie 1-7; R.McDonald 1-

47°.
3rd 4th
7 7 -- 17
7 10 -- 23

Esteve kick )
kick ) 1:56

kick ) 10:45
3:12

SMU
18
10

61-342
43-157
18-12-0
185
2-15
185
0-0
3-04.9
0-0
3-62
1-1
7-70
8-14
1-2
25:42

5:26

TD; D.King 10-46;

5, 1 TD

Pleasant 3-55;

-12, 0 TD; Hampton 2-17;

11

B.Leach 3-32;

FLO
24
11

68-321
50-145
18-15-0
176
3-17
176
0-0
3-04.1
2-26
3-64
2-0
5-27
9-16
0-0
34:18

Atkins 9-32;

Hampton 11-15;

Odom 2-18;

Saturday, January 5
1984 Tournament - The Championship Game

Hashaway 4-10; Morrison 2-0

K.Bell 5--7; Henderson 3-18

Dupard 1-4, 0 TD; Jacobs 1-40

F.Neal 2-58; J.Williams 1-7



