Southern Methodist vs Florida

Saturday, January 5 1984 Tournament - The Championship Game

At The Louisiana Superdome

Temp: 62° in the Dome. Outside Temp 47°.

Unavailable: SMU - None; FLO - None

MVP: Kerwin Bell (FLO) Passing: 176 Yds, 165 Rating

Team	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	
Southern Methodist	3	0	7	7	17
Florida	3	3	7	10	23

1st Quarter

- Esteve 35 yard field goal 9:54
- C.Perkins 37 yard field goal 2:31

2nd Quarter

- C.Perkins 39 yard field goal 8:27

3rd Quarter

- A.Reese 6 yard pass from D.King (Esteve kick) 5:26
- N.Anderson 1 yard run (C.Perkins kick) 1:56

4th Quarter

- N.Anderson 1 yard run (C.Perkins kick) 10:45
- C.Perkins 24 yard field goal 5:23
- Dupard 1 yard run (Esteve kick) 3:12

TEAM STATISTICS	SMU	FLO
First Downs	18	24
Rushing	10	11
Passing	8	8
Penalty	0	5
Offensive plays - yards	61-342	68-321
Rushes - yards	43-157	50-145
Passes	18-12-0	18-15-0
Gross passing yards	185	176
Sacked - yards lost	2-15	3-17
Net passing yards	185	176
Interceptions - yards	0-0	0-0
Punts - average	3-04.9	3-04.1
Punt returns - yards	0-0	2-26
Kick returns - yards	3-62	3-64
Fumbles - lost	1-1	2-0
Penalties - yards	7-70	5-27
Third down efficiency	8-14	9-16
Fourth down efficiency	1-2	0-0
Time of possession	25:42	34:18

INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS

Rushing

Southern Methodist - Dupard 17-69, 1 TD; D.King 10-46; Atkins 9-32; Hashaway 4-10; Morrison 2-0 R.Morris 1-0

Florida - N.Anderson 13-40, 2 TD; J.Williams 13-70; Hampton 11-15; K.Bell 5--7; Henderson 3-18 Massey 2-8; F. 2--4; Corlew 1-5

Passing

Southern Methodist - D.King 12-18-185, 1 TD

Florida - K.Bell 15-18-176

Receiving

Southern Methodist - R.Morris 3-48; Pleasant 3-55; B.Leach 3-32; Dupard 1-4, 0 TD; Jacobs 1-40 A.Reese 1-6

Florida - Nattiel 3-41; N.Anderson 2-12, 0 TD; Hampton 2-17; Odom 2-18; F.Neal 2-58; J.Williams 1-7 Rolle 1-5; Peddie 1-7; R.McDonald 1-11